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	Variables

	Total 
N=6034
	Survival status Yes, N=474(%)
	Non survival 
No, N=5560(%)
	
p-value

	Age , years 
	
	
	
	

	  Median
	79
	78
	80
	

	By group
	
	
	
	0.014

	  65~69
	677(11.22)
	69(14.56)
	608(10.94)
	

	  70~74
	1008(16.71)
	89(18.78)
	919(16.53)
	

	  75~79
	1351(22.39)
	110(23.21)
	1241(22.32)
	

	  80~84
	1495(24.78)
	113(23.84)
	1382(24.86)
	

	  ≧85
	1503(24.91)
	93(19.62)
	1410(25.36)
	

	Gender   
	
	
	
	0.018

	  female 
	2353(39.00)
	209(44.09)
	2144(38.56)
	

	Residence  
	
	
	
	0.049

	  Municipalities
	3316(54.96)
	281(59.28)
	3035(54.59)
	

	  Non-Municipalities
	2718(45.04)
	193(40.72)
	2525(45.41)
	

	Hospital Characteristics
	
	
	
	<0.001

	Tertiary level hospitals
	428(7.09)
	57(12.03)
	371(6.67)
	

	  Others 
	5606(92.91)
	417(87.97)
	5189(93.33)
	

	CPR received unit
	
	
	
	

	Internal medicine  
	5034(83.43)
	401(84.60)
	4633(83.33)
	0.474

	Others 
	1000(16.58)
	73(15.40)
	927(16.67)
	

	Chronic diseases 
	
	
	
	

	Hypertension 
	3842 (63.67)
	323(68.14)
	3519 (63.29)
	0.035

	Diabetes mellitus 
	2257(37.40)
	201 (42.41)
	2056 (36.98)
	0.019

	Hyperlipidemia 
	658(10.90)
	69 (14.56)
	589 (10.59)
	0.008

	COPD 
	2329(38.60)
	164 (34.60)
	2165 (38.94)
	0.062

	Heart failure 
	2584(42.82)
	224 (47.26)
	2360 (42.45)
	0.042

	CAD 
	1949(32.30)
	175 (36.92)
	1774 (31.91)
	0.025

	Stroke 
	2216(36.73)
	176 (36.92)
	2041 (36.71)
	0.927

	Parkinson disease 
	468(7.76)
	35 (7.38)
	433 (7.79)
	0.752

	Dementia 
	1238(20.52)
	93 (19.62)
	1145 (20.59)
	0.614

	Cirrhosis 
	488(8.09)
	31(6.54)
	457 (8.22)
	0.198

	Peptic ulcer disease 
	1575(26.10)
	114 (24.05)
	1462 (26.28)
	0.289

	Malignancy 
	835(13.84)
	51(10.75)
	784 (14.10)
	0.043

	Chronic kidney disease 
	1360(22.54)
	106 (22.36)
	1254 (22.55)
	0.924

	Osteoporosis 
	485(8.04)
	45 (9.49)
	440(7.91)
	0.225

	Charlson Deyo Index of Comorbidity score
	
	
	
	

	By group 
	
	
	
	0.290

	0 
	597(9.89)
	46 (9.70)
	551 (9.91)
	

	1~2
	2311(38.30)
	190 (40.08)
	2121 (38.15)
	

	3~4
	1934(32.05)
	160 (33.76)
	1774(31.91)
	

	≧5
	1192(19.75)
	78 (16.46)
	1114(18.46)
	

	Discharge main diagnosis
	
	
	
	

	  Respiratory
	2339(38.76)
	198(41.77)
	2141(38.51)
	0.161

	  Cardiovascular 
	1255(20.80)
	119 (25.11)
	1136 (20.43)
	0.016

	  Infection 
	697(11.55)
	34 (7.17)
	663 (11.92)
	0.002

	  Ill-defined 
	357(5.92)
	19(4.01)
	338 (6.08)
	0.067

	  Neoplasm/ hematology 
	322(5.34)
	10(2.11)
	312(5.61)
	0.001

	  Gastrointestinal 
	316(5.24)
	22(4.64)
	294(5.29)
	0.544

	  Genitourinary 
	213(3.53)
	11(2.32)
	202(3.63)
	0.137

	Initial arrest rhythm 
	
	
	
	

	VFL/VF/VT
	249(4.13) 
	56(8.37)
	193(3.60)
	<0.001

	Duration of cardiac massage cycle
	
	
	
	<0.001

	  0 (< 1min)
	655(10.86)
	130(27.43)
	525(9.44)
	

	  1 (1~10 mins) 
	5193(86.06)
	336(70.89)
	4857(87.36)
	

	  ≧2 (>10 mins) 
	186(3.08)
	8(1.69)
	178(3.20)
	

	Intubation 
	4113(68.18)
	321(67.72)
	3792(68.20)
	0.830

	Cardioversion 
	1401(23.22)
	107(22.57)
	1294(23.27)
	0.729

	Medical tube use before CPR
	
	
	
	

	Foley (Bfoley3)
	1685(27.93)
	177(26.46)
	1508(28.11)
	0.801

	NG/gastrostomy/jejunostomy  
	1334(22.11)
	126(18.83)
	1208(22.52)
	0.049

	Tracheostomy
	770(12.86)
	92(13.75)
	684(12.75)
	0.258

	Numbers of medical tubes
	
	
	
	0.017

	0
	3942(65.33)
	322(67.93)
	3620 (65.11)
	

	1
	915(15.16)
	68 (14.35)
	847 (15.23)
	

	2
	651(10.79)
	33 (6.95)
	618(11.12)
	

	3
	526 (8.72)
	51(10.76)
	475 (8.54)
	


COPD: chronic obstructive pulmonary disease, CAD: coronary artery disease, VFL: ventricular flutter, VF: ventricular fibrillation, VT: ventricular tachycardia, NG: nasogastric 



Supplementary Table 2 Multivariate analysis of factors related to non-survival to discharge

	Variables
	Model A
OR (95%CI)
	P 
values
	Model B 
	P 
values

	Age (ref :65~69)
	
	0.023
	
	0.022

	  70~74
	1.226 (0.869~1.730)
	0.243
	1.231(0.872~1.736)
	0.535

	  75~79
	1.285(0.923~1.791)
	0.319
	1.287(0.923~1.793)
	0.836

	  80~84
	1.380 (0.988~1.928)
	0.172
	1.376(0.985~1.922)
	0.610

	  ≧85
	1.778(1.254~2.251)
	0.005
	1.784(1.258~2.530)
	0.003

	Sex (ref: female)
	
	
	
	

	  Male 
	1.215(0.991~1.490)
	0.061
	1.218(0.994~1.494)
	0.058

	Hospital Characteristics (ref: medical center)
	
	
	

	Non- tertiary level hospitals
	1.482(1.065~2.006)
	0.019
	1.465(1.067~2.011)
	0.018

	Comorbidity (ref: non)
	
	
	
	

	Hypertension 
	0.898(0.713~1.131))
	0.361
	0.898	(0.713~1.129)
	0.357

	Diabetes mellitus 
	0.867 (0.703~1.069)
	0.181
	0.870 (0.705~1.073)
	0.194

	Hyperlipidemia 
	0.784(0.588~1.047)
	0.099
	0.786 (0.589-1.049)
	0.102

	COPD
	1.029(0.822~1.288)
	0.803
	1.072	(0.854~1.345)
	0.549

	Heart failure 
	0.885(0.708~1.107)
	0.285
	0.910	(0.727~1.139)
	0.410

	CAD
	0.893(0.719~1.109)
	0.307
	0.908	(0.730~1.128)
	0.382

	Stroke 
	0.905(0.726~1.129)
	0.377
	0.939 (0.752~1.173)
	0.578

	Parkinson disease 
	1.036(0.712~1.507)
	0.854
	1.037	(0.713~1.510)
	0.848

	Dementia 
	0.962(0.741~1.250)
	0.772
	0.995	(0.765~1.294)
	0.971

	Liver cirrhosis 
	1.165(0.780~1.739)
	0.455
	1.218	(0.816~1.817)
	0.334

	Peptic ulcer disease 
	1.007(0.792~1.281)
	0.954
	1.050(0.825~1.336)
	0.693

	Malignancy 
	0.995(0.677~1.464)
	0.981
	1.102	(0.763~1.591)
	0.605

	Renal disease 
	1.123(0.860~1.466)
	0.394
	1.200(0.915~1.574)
	0.188

	Osteoporosis 
	0.873(0.621~1.227)
	0.434
	0.879 (0.625~1.236)
	0.458

	Charlson Deyo Index of Comorbidity score
	
	
	

	By score 
	1.043(0.975~1.115)
	0.225
	
	

	By group*(ref:0)
	
	
	
	

	1~2
	
	
	0.934(0.646~1.348)
	0.818

	3~4
	
	
	0.863(0.564~1.321)
	0.272

	≧5
	
	
	1.022(0.607~1.721)
	0.605

	Initial arrest rhythm (ref: non
	
	
	
	

	VF/VFL/VT
	0.364(0.251~0.529)
	<0.001
	0.366.(0.252~0.531)
	<0.001

	Admission main diagnosis (ref: non)
	
	
	

	  Infection 
	2.212(1.415~3.459)
	<0.001
	2.239(1.432~3.500)
	<0.001

	  Neoplasm 
	3.606(1.741~7.469)
	<0.001
	3.766(1.823~7.780)
	<0.001

	  Cardiovascular disease
	1.420(1.006~2.004) 
	0.046
	1.426(1.010~2.013)
	0.044

	  Respiratory disease 
	1.179(0.855~1.624)
	0.315
	1.185(0.860~1.633)
	0.300

	[bookmark: _Hlk118110872]  Gastrointestinal disease
	1.571(0.931~2.651)
	0.091
	1.586(0.940~2.677)
	0.084

	  Genitourinary disease
	2.114(1.073~4.164)
	0.031
	2.108(1.070~4.153)
	0.031

	  Ill define 
	2.123(1.228~2.3672
	0.007
	2.141(1.238~3.701)
	0.006

	Duration of cardiac massage cycle (ref: 0)
	
	

	  1 (1~10 mins) 
	3.708(2.911~4.724)
	<0.001
	3.702(2.906~4.716)
	<.0001

	  ≧2 (>10 mins) 
	6.976(3.275~14.857)
	<0.001
	6.887(3.232~14.673)
	<.0001

	Intubation 
	1.061(0.829~1.357)
	0.153
	1.063(0.831~1.360)
	0.628

	Cardioversion 
	0.745(0.595~0.933)
	0.010
	0.746(0.595~0.973)
	0.011

	Medical tube use before CPR (ref: non)
	
	
	

	Foley 
	0.935(0.713~1.225)
	0.624
	0.940(0.718~1.232)
	0.655

	NG/gastrostomy/jejunostomy  
	1.468(1.058~2.036)
	0.022
	1.472(1.061~2.043)
	0.021

	Tracheostomy
	0.669(0.466~0.960)
	0.029
	0.671(0.467~0.963)
	0.030

	
	
	
	
	


COPD: chronic obstructive pulmonary disease, CAD: coronary artery disease, VFL: ventricular flutter, VF: ventricular fibrillation, VT: ventricular tachycardia, NG: nasogastric


